
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County - Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate

Citywide

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 19



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:47:52PM

Assembly District 41

 5,534 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 241 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,794 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,794 

 1,282 DAVID EISENBACH

 3,163 LETITIA JAMES

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MCKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREEIM HECKLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED FARKHIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,456 

Unrecorded  1,338 

Assembly District 42

 9,305 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 217 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 73 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,595 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,595 

 1,163 DAVID EISENBACH

 6,940 LETITIA JAMES

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOREVELL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,118 

Unrecorded  1,477 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:47:52PM

Assembly District 43

 11,883 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 305 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 122 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,310 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,310 

 926 DAVID EISENBACH

 10,083 LETITIA JAMES

 1 BARRETT ZACHARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SCHONBACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED NESBITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SELVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,032 

Unrecorded  1,278 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:47:52PM

Assembly District 44

 10,573 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 175 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 72 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,821 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,821 

 1,654 DAVID EISENBACH

 7,155 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ANTHONY CACCAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAIN LEHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTE HORNBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETT HAVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA TABATHA SHERIDEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARDECHAEI DECKLBAHAUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL G. PONTIOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD S BASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN REISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY ODENDHAL (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN MOSTOLY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,833 

Unrecorded  1,988 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:47:52PM

Assembly District 45

 3,095 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 125 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 17 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,237 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,237 

 1,117 DAVID EISENBACH

 1,005 LETITIA JAMES

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEIM TWERSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELDERT NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN P. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLY KRAUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIREL KRAUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT J GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,132 

Unrecorded  1,105 

Assembly District 46

 6,418 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 261 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 39 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,718 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,718 

 1,600 DAVID EISENBACH

 2,943 LETITIA JAMES

 1 HARRY POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVAN SANTOPIETRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINLIN CHEIN REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,556 

Unrecorded  2,162 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:47:52PM

Assembly District 47

 3,185 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 158 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,357 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,357 

 862 DAVID EISENBACH

 1,168 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ANTONIETTA FUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EHAB ABDERLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER HIDALGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,044 

Unrecorded  1,313 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:47:52PM

Assembly District 48

 2,791 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 93 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,902 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,902 

 1,182 DAVID EISENBACH

 913 LETITIA JAMES

 1 BEN-SIYON YERUSNALAYIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHLOMO BONDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GORSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN DAVID GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR SOLOMON DAYANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM IZRAILEV (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAGDIL TORAH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,109 

Unrecorded  793 

Assembly District 49

 3,154 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 80 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,254 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,254 

 753 DAVID EISENBACH

 1,311 LETITIA JAMES

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY TONG (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADIRA HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,072 

Unrecorded  1,182 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:47:52PM

Assembly District 50

 6,535 PUBLIC COUNTER

 11 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 67 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 85 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,698 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,698 

 955 DAVID EISENBACH

 4,293 LETITIA JAMES

 1 AMEYA LELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDY WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KLEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY SIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,264 

Unrecorded  1,434 

Assembly District 51

 8,162 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 87 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 77 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,328 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,328 

 1,294 DAVID EISENBACH

 4,538 LETITIA JAMES

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MIAO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADER EL YATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GRUCHOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY TONG (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,850 

Unrecorded  2,478 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:47:52PM

Assembly District 52

 15,444 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 331 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 122 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,897 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,897 

 2,259 DAVID EISENBACH

 10,654 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ALTON YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BENNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DORRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAMMETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANNA LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGIE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN BAKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUON GOMOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAHE TUSTEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE ZURACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT GLAZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL ARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L. MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL M. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEUFELD, RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WELLSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL GOODMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SAVJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASCHA VAN AUKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,957 

Unrecorded  2,940 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:47:52PM

Assembly District 53

 8,748 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 82 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 97 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,931 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,931 

 1,281 DAVID EISENBACH

 4,897 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE CHO (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,193 

Unrecorded  2,738 

Assembly District 54

 5,184 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 83 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 47 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,314 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,314 

 684 DAVID EISENBACH

 3,357 LETITIA JAMES

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,050 

Unrecorded  1,264 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:47:52PM

Assembly District 55

 8,080 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 167 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 66 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,313 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,313 

 558 DAVID EISENBACH

 6,276 LETITIA JAMES

 2 CHRISTOPHER BOREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID O DANUENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGELIO EDMUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,847 

Unrecorded  1,466 

Assembly District 56

 10,034 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 204 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 115 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,353 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,353 

 668 DAVID EISENBACH

 8,273 LETITIA JAMES

 1 CEA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROSKY MORROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE COMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONAL KOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SCHRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANTER JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,963 

Unrecorded  1,390 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:47:52PM

Assembly District 57

 15,966 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 356 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 175 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,497 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,497 

 1,205 DAVID EISENBACH

 13,506 LETITIA JAMES

 1 AMA DWIMOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNAR SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON W FLEMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSHAMA SAUANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLEY STALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAL SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHEN LURIE (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,743 

Unrecorded  1,754 

Assembly District 58

 9,730 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 286 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,064 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,064 

 556 DAVID EISENBACH

 8,258 LETITIA JAMES

 1 DANIELLE CASTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMA L. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,826 

Unrecorded  1,238 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:47:52PM

Assembly District 59

 6,663 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 153 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,838 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,838 

 817 DAVID EISENBACH

 4,131 LETITIA JAMES

 2 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SIMONSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MOSES (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,960 

Unrecorded  1,878 

Assembly District 60

 8,338 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 153 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 38 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,530 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,530 

 566 DAVID EISENBACH

 6,068 LETITIA JAMES

 1 BRUCE PADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WASHETTA BETHEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,645 

Unrecorded  1,885 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:47:52PM

Assembly District 64

 2,565 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 54 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,630 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,630 

 526 DAVID EISENBACH

 1,182 LETITIA JAMES

 1 CHARLES RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY CHANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,713 

Unrecorded  917 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:47:52PM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 161,387 PUBLIC COUNTER

 19 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,678 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,297 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  166,381 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  166,381 

 21,908 DAVID EISENBACH

 110,114 LETITIA JAMES

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMA DWIMOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMEYA LELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CACCAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIETTA FUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNAR SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRETT ZACHARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BENNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SCHONBACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN-SIYON YERUSNALAYIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 7 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETAL (WRITE-IN)

 6 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAIN LEHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE PADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTE HORNBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEIM TWERSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DORRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MIAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SROW (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER BOREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAMMETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MCKAY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:47:52PM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 2 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID O DANUENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHLOMO BONDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANNA LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREEIM HECKLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROSKY MORROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGIE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED FARKHIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EHAB ABDERLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELDERT NG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SIMONSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN BAKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GORSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN DAVID GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDY WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMA L. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETT HAVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED NESBITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON W FLEMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER HIDALGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KLEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:47:52PM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVAN SANTOPIETRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUON GOMOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAHE TUSTEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY CHANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN P. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADER EL YATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSHAMA SAUANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA TABATHA SHERIDEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE COMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONAL KOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLEY STALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY SIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINLIN CHEIN REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SCHRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARDECHAEI DECKLBAHAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE ZURACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT GLAZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR SOLOMON DAYANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL ARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L. MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GRUCHOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLY KRAUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIREL KRAUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOREVELL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 NANCY TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL M. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEUFELD, RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAL SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:47:52PM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 PATRICK SELVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL G. PONTIOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MOSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WELLSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL GOODMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SAVJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD S BASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGELIO EDMUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE CHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT M STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM IZRAILEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANTER JONES (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHEN LURIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN REISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASCHA VAN AUKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOMMY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY ODENDHAL (WRITE-IN)

 130 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT J GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WASHETTA BETHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADIRA HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAGDIL TORAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN MOSTOLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  132,363 

Unrecorded  34,018 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:47:52PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 26, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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